02-26-1999



RECC

100973728

		PATENTS ONLY			
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or				
	copy thereof.				
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2.Name and address of receiving party:	
	Dennis L. Holtermann				
	Charles R. Wilson			Chevron Chemical Company LLC	
		Wayne S. Masumura		P.O. Box 5047	
		Michio Sugimoto		San Ramon, CA 94583-0947	
		Hiroshi Ohashi			
		Additional name(s) of conveying	ng party(ies)		
		attached? Yes No			
	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		ment		
			Execution Date:		
		Dennis L. Holtermann	December 3, 1998		
		Charles R. Wilson	December 3, 1998		
		Wayne S. Masumura	December 3, 1998		
		Michio Sugimoto	December 21, 1998		
		Hiroshi Ohashi	December 24, 1998		
			,		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): (U.S. S			erial No. 09/200,053 filed November 24, 1998	
		If this document is being filed			
		application, the execution date			
	1	is:			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)			B.Patent No.(s)	
	U.S. Serial No. 09/200,053 filed November 24, 1998			15.1 acont 110.(b)	
	6.6. Geriai 110. 07/200,055 filed 110veilloci 24, 1970				
	Additional numbers att			ached? 🗌 Yes 🔯 No	
	5. Name and address of party to whom		whom	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	correspondence concerning document should be		cument should be		
		mailed:			
		Chevron Corporation			
		Law Department			
		Patent and Licensing Unit			
		P.O. Box 7141			
		San Francisco, CA 94120-714	1		
A272271000 A1	DDAU.	IN 00000041 031620 09200053	1	7.Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$40.00	
AE\ CE\ 1333 H	DICHIT.	TH 0000041 031950 03500033	1	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
02 FC:581		40.00 CH		8.Deposit account number: 03-1620	
		,		•	
	9.	Statement and signature.			
		To the best of my knowledge a	ind belief, the foregoi	ing information is true and correct and any attached	
		copy is a true copy of the origin	nal document.	·	
			$\sim$ 0	0	
			G(x) = G(x)	no ( ) / ( ) / ( )	
ŀ		David M. Tuck	Lard	1/4/49 2/9/49	
		Registration No. 43,208	Signa	ature / Date	
İ					
				Total number of pages comprising cover sheet _4_	
				(one assignment (3 pages) and one cover sheet)	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 9778 FRAME: 0770** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **DENNIS L. HOLTERMANN**, **CHARLES R. WILSON**, and **WAYNE S. MASUMURA** citizens of the United States of America, residing in the City Crockett, County of Contra Costa; City and County of San Francisco; and City of Berkeley, County of Contra Costa; and all in State of California; respectively, and **MICHIO SUGIMOTO** and **HIROSHI OHASI**, citizens of Japan, both residing Chiba-ken, Japan, respectively, have invented new and useful improvements in, **REFORMING USING A BOUND HALIDED ZEOLITE CATALYST** (Attorney docket No. T-5465C) set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on November 25, 1998.

(check [ ] having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith; one) [X] bearing Serial No. 09/200,053 and filed on November 25, 1998 and

WHEREAS, CHEVRON CHEMICAL COMPANY LLC, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a regular and established place of business at San Ramon, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON CHEMICAL COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

(1) WITNESS my hand at Richmond, California, this <u>3</u> day of December, 1998.

DENNIS L. HOLTERMANN

PA I EN I REEL: 9778 FRAME: 0771

(2) WITNESS my hand at Richmond, California, this 3d day of December, 1998.
Charles C. It Ison
CHARLES R. WILSON

(3) WITNESS my hand at Richmond, California, this 3<sup>14</sup> day of December, 1998.

WAYNE S. MASUMURA

## STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, David Tuck, whose full post office address is 100 Chevron Way, Richmond, California, 94802, was personally present and did see Dennis L. Holtermann, Charles R. Wilson, and Wayne S. Masumura who are known to me, execute the above assignment.

(signature of witness)

**PATENT REEL: 9778 FRAME: 0772** 

(4) WITNESS my hand at Chika	_, Japan, this <u>Ust</u> day of <u>dlecomber</u> , 1998.
	MICHIO SUGIMOTO
(5) WITNESS my hand at Chiba	, Japan, this <u>24</u> day of <u>December</u> , 1998.
	HIROSHI OHASHI
STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
I, <u>Tateuro Tarin</u> , whose full p	post office address is 1290 Kami-izumi, Sodegaura, Chiba,
Japan, was personally present and did see Mi	
	(name(s) of person(s) who signed assignment)
who are known to me, execute the above assi	ignment.
	Jateuro Jarui (signature of witness)

RECORDED: 02/16/1999

PATENT REEL: 9778 FRAME: 0773